The LNF features:
 Particle Count for all particles from 4 to 100 μm.
 Highest saturation limit, up to 5,000,000 particles/ml with a coincidence error <2%.
 Viscosity range ISO15 to ISO320, undiluted.
 Images through dark fluids containing up to 2% soot with automatic laser gain control.
 Error corrections for water and air bubbles.
 Particle counts and codes per ISO 4406,NAV 1638, NAVAIR 01-1A-17, SAE AS 4059, GOST,
ASTM D6786, HAL, and User defined bins.

no calibration required, the Q200 series is
fast, accurate and easy to use.
Spectro LNF Q200 Series Ordering Information
Q200 Series Comparison
Spectro Scientific  |  One Executive Drive, Suite 101, Chelmsford, MA 01824-2563
978-431-1120  |  www.spectrosci.com  |  sales@spectrosci.com  |  An ISO 9001:2008 company
Copyright © 2014 Spectro Scientific. All rights reserved. While every effort is made to assure the information in this document is accurate,
Spectro Scientific does not accept liability for any errors or mistakes that may arise. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
LNF-Q200 Series_DSv2_2014-4-11
USER INTERFACE SPECIFICATIONS
Software/Operating
System
Windows®7 Pro
POWER REQUIREMENTS
Power AC 110/240 V, 50/60 Hz, 10 Watts
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions 22.9 cm (H) x 17.8 cm (W) x 43.2 cm (D)
(9 in x 7 in x 17 in)
Weight 7.65 kg (17 lbs)
Shipping Package
Dimensions
35.6 cm (H) x 36.8 cm (W) x 78.7 cm (L)
(14 in x 14.5 in x 31 in)
Shipping Package
Weight
12.2 kg (27 lbs)
COMPLIANCE
CE Mark: EMC Directive (2004/108/EC); RoHS, UL , CSA, ETL
LNF Q200 with
Autosampler
option
Q210 Q220 Q230
Total particle count & codes D D D
Non-metallic particles (sand/dirt) D D D
Free water measurement D D D
Air bubble/water droplet correction D D D
Wear particle classification  D D
Ferrous content   D
Ferrous particle count & size distribution   D
Viscosity option D D D
Auto sampler option D D D
Flow
Cell
P2
P1
Ferrous, ppm
Ferrous >25u Inlet
Filter
Drain
Pump
Heater
Viscosity Option
Magnetometer
##
Valve
Q200 series flow schematic
PART NUMBER
SpectroLNF-Q210 LNF Particle  counter. Requires SA1015 accessory kit
and a PC.
SpectroLNF-Q220 LNF Particle counter with wear particle shape
classifier. Requires SA1015 accessory kit and a PC.
SpectroLNF-Q230 LNF Particle counter, wear particle classifier, and
ferrous monitor. Requires SA1016 accessory kit and a PC.
SA1015 Standard LNF Q210/Q220 accessories kit
SA1016 Standard LNF Q230 accessories kit
LNF-546 Dynamic viscosity measurement option
ACCESSORIES AND CONSUMABLES
M97101A Ultrasonic Cleaner 115V 50/60Hz
M97103                              Ultrasonic Cleaner 230V 50/60Hz
LNF-901                                  Q200 series spares kit
(tubing, screen, viscosity std and test dust)
LNF-903                                     Q200 series preventative maintenance kit
LNF-509                                   LNF particle counter validation fluid (PartiStan)